
Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 16 countries)
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name flag available
BRA 1
CAN 1
ESP 1
FRA 2
GBR 1
GEO 2
HKG 2
HUN 2
ITA 4
KOR 1
MAC 1
POL 3
RUS 2
THA 3
UKR 2
USA 1
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 29 fencers)
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number name and first name nat. flag
1 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN
2 BREUS Yevheniia UKR
3 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR
4 VERES Amarilla HUN
5 DROZDZ Kinga POL
6 TIBIASHVILI Nino GEO
8 FIDRYCH Marta POL
9 MOGOS Andrea ITA

11 POIGNET Sabrina FRA
12 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA
14 CHOOKERD Atittaya THA
15 MORELL Sylvia CAN
16 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO
17 KIM Sunmi KOR
18 NAKPRASIT Duean THA
19 JENSEN Shelby USA
20 LAO In I MAC
21 BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA
22 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS
24 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR
25 BURDON Renata POL
26 SOARES Fabiana BRA
33 BRUNATI Sofia ITA
34 FAN Pui Shan HKG
36 LAM Ka Man HKG
37 GARRIDO Begona ESP
38 DION Amélie FRA
43 DAVLIATOVA Albina RUS
54 DELLA VEDOVA Sofia ITA
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Formula of the competition
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29 fencers

1 poules: round

29 fencers
5 poules (4 poules of 6, 1 poule of 5)
Separation by : countries
24 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    14:00    Piste 4
Referee: KOUKOS Leonidas  GRE

V/M ind. HSrank
COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR  4  1  2  2 0.000 -11 9 5
BURDON Renata POL  V  2  V  3 0.500 -2 15 4
HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN  V  V  2  V 0.750 8 17 1
CHOOKERD Atittaya THA  V  3  V  V 0.750 5 18 2
TRIGILIA Loredana ITA  V  V  1  4 0.500 0 15 3

Poule No 2    14:00    Piste 5&6
Referee: PIECS Adrienne  HUN, APTSIAURI Tatja  GEO

V/M ind. HSrank
SOARES Fabiana BRA  2  0  V  0  3 0.200 -10 10 5
SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS  V  V  V  1  V 0.800 4 21 2
POIGNET Sabrina FRA  V  3  V  4  3 0.400 5 20 4
DELLA VEDOVA Sofia ITA  0  3  0  0  1 0.000 -21 4 6
BREUS Yevheniia UKR  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
MORELL Sylvia CAN  V  4  V  V  2 0.600 4 21 3

Poule No 3    14:00    Piste 7&8
Referee: CHU Ting Fung  HKG, DUBREUIL Cedric  FRA

V/M ind. HSrank
MOGOS Andrea ITA  2  V  2  1  V 0.400 -7 15 5
BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA  V  V  1  1  3 0.400 -3 15 4
FAN Pui Shan HKG  4  1  2  1  3 0.000 -14 11 6
MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO  V  V  V  1  V 0.800 9 21 2
DAVLIATOVA Albina RUS  3  V  V  1  4 0.400 -3 18 3

Poule No 4    14:00    Piste 9&10
Referee: ISMAILOV Khuseyn  RUS, SALARIS Rosella  ITA

V/M ind. HSrank
LAO In I MAC  V  1  1  2  V 0.400 -5 14 4
KIM Sunmi KOR  2  4  V  4  V 0.400 2 20 3
VERES Amarilla HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
BRUNATI Sofia ITA  V  1  0  2  V 0.400 -6 13 5
FIDRYCH Marta POL  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 8 22 2
DION Amélie FRA  2  2  1  3  1 0.000 -16 9 6

Poule No 5    14:00    Piste 11&12
Referee: ANDREYEV Dimitry  BLR, DOROSHYN Oleksandr  UKR

V/M ind. HSrank
DROZDZ Kinga POL  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 25 1
NAKPRASIT Duean THA  0  1  V  V  V 0.600 -1 16 3
TIBIASHVILI Nino GEO  1  V  V  V  V 0.800 12 21 2
JENSEN Shelby USA  0  4  1  2  3 0.000 -15 10 6
LAM Ka Man HKG  2  2  0  V  V 0.400 -6 14 4
GARRIDO Begona ESP  0  1  2  V  3 0.200 -12 11 5

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2020-02-14 17:47 - Page 4



Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group
1 DROZDZ Kinga POL 1.000 22 25 qualifier
2 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 1.000 18 25 qualifier
2 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR 1.000 18 25 qualifier
4 VERES Amarilla HUN 1.000 17 25 qualifier
5 TIBIASHVILI Nino GEO 0.800 12 21 qualifier
6 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO 0.800 9 21 qualifier
7 FIDRYCH Marta POL 0.800 8 22 qualifier
8 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS 0.800 4 21 qualifier
9 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN 0.750 8 17 qualifier

10 CHOOKERD Atittaya THA 0.750 5 18 qualifier
11 MORELL Sylvia CAN 0.600 4 21 qualifier
12 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 0.600 -1 16 qualifier
13 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA 0.500 0 15 qualifier
14 BURDON Renata POL 0.500 -2 15 qualifier
15 POIGNET Sabrina FRA 0.400 5 20 qualifier
16 KIM Sunmi KOR 0.400 2 20 qualifier
17 DAVLIATOVA Albina RUS 0.400 -3 18 qualifier
18 BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA 0.400 -3 15 qualifier
19 LAO In I MAC 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
20 LAM Ka Man HKG 0.400 -6 14 qualifier
21 BRUNATI Sofia ITA 0.400 -6 13 qualifier
22 MOGOS Andrea ITA 0.400 -7 15 qualifier
23 SOARES Fabiana BRA 0.200 -10 10 qualifier
24 GARRIDO Begona ESP 0.200 -12 11 qualifier
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

page 1/1

1 DROZDZ Kinga POL

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 DAVLIATOVA Albina RUS

16 KIM Sunmi KOR 15/11

9 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN

24 GARRIDO Begona ESP 15/4

25 --------- ---

8 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS

5 TIBIASHVILI Nino GEO

28 --------- ---

21 BRUNATI Sofia ITA

12 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 15/4

13 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA

20 LAM Ka Man HKG 15/9

29 --------- ---

4 VERES Amarilla HUN

3 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR

30 --------- ---

19 LAO In I MAC

14 BURDON Renata POL 15/3

11 MORELL Sylvia CAN

22 MOGOS Andrea ITA 15/5

27 --------- ---

6 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO

7 FIDRYCH Marta POL

26 --------- ---

23 SOARES Fabiana BRA

10 CHOOKERD Atittaya THA 15/8

15 POIGNET Sabrina FRA

18 BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA 15/13

31 --------- ---

2 BREUS Yevheniia UKR

DROZDZ Kinga

Tableau of 16

KIM Sunmi
15/6

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

SYCHEVA Evgeniya
15/10

TIBIASHVILI Nino

NAKPRASIT Duean
15/7

TRIGILIA Loredana

VERES Amarilla
15/6

MORKVYCH Nataliia

LAO In I
15/3

MOGOS Andrea

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa
15/11

FIDRYCH Marta

CHOOKERD Atittaya
15/12

POIGNET Sabrina

BREUS Yevheniia
15/5

DROZDZ Kinga

Tableau of 8

HAJMASI Eva Andrea

15/14

TIBIASHVILI Nino

VERES Amarilla

15/7

MORKVYCH Nataliia

ZADISHVILI Gvantsa

15/3

CHOOKERD Atittaya

BREUS Yevheniia

15/5

DROZDZ Kinga

TIBIASHVILI Nino

MORKVYCH Nataliia

BREUS Yevheniia
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020
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1 DROZDZ Kinga POL

Semi-finals

4 TIBIASHVILI Nino GEO 15/3

3 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR

2 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 15/10

DROZDZ Kinga

Final

MORKVYCH Nataliia
15/11

DROZDZ Kinga
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 29 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag nat.
1 DROZDZ Kinga POL
2 MORKVYCH Nataliia UKR
3 BREUS Yevheniia UKR
3 TIBIASHVILI Nino GEO
5 VERES Amarilla HUN
6 ZADISHVILI Gvantsa GEO
7 HAJMASI Eva Andrea HUN
8 CHOOKERD Atittaya THA
9 FIDRYCH Marta POL

10 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS
11 NAKPRASIT Duean THA
12 TRIGILIA Loredana ITA
13 POIGNET Sabrina FRA
14 KIM Sunmi KOR
15 LAO In I MAC
16 MOGOS Andrea ITA
17 MORELL Sylvia CAN
18 BURDON Renata POL
19 DAVLIATOVA Albina RUS
20 BUSSAYAWIPHATHORN Cholthacha THA
21 LAM Ka Man HKG
22 BRUNATI Sofia ITA
23 SOARES Fabiana BRA
24 GARRIDO Begona ESP
25 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR
26 FAN Pui Shan HKG
27 JENSEN Shelby USA
28 DION Amélie FRA
29 DELLA VEDOVA Sofia ITA
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Wheelchair Fencing World Cup Sabre Woman Individual - Category "A"
Zsolt Kaposvari Memorial Competition

14 February 2020

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ANDREYEV Dimitry BLR 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 3 - 1

APTSIAURI Tatja GEO 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 4 - 1

CHU Ting Fung HKG 1 - - 1 - -

DELI Dora HUN 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1

DOROSHYN Oleksandr UKR 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

DUBREUIL Cedric FRA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

ISMAILOV Khuseyn RUS 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 4 - 1

KOUKOS Leonidas GRE 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

PIECS Adrienne HUN 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 4 - 1

SALARIS Rosella ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 5 - 1

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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